Notice

The Fayette County Board of Commissioners will hold its 2025 voting meetings on the third
Thursday of the month in the conference room at 2 West Main Street, Uniontown, Pennsylvania,
with the exception being June because of a holiday. The agenda meetings will be held on the
Tuesday of the same week as the voting meeting in the conference room of the Fayette County
Courthouse, 61 East Main Street, Uniontown, Pennsylvania. The start time for both meetings is
10 a.m. The commissioners will hold virtual meetings via Zoom. Below is a list of the meeting

dates for 2025.

Agenda Meetings

Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Tuesday, February 18, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Tuesday, April 15, 2025
Tuesday, May 13, 2025
Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Tuesday, July 15, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Tuesday, September 16, 2025
Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Regular Meetings

Thursday, January 16, 2025
Thursday, February 20, 2025
Thursday, March 20, 2025
Thursday, April 17, 2025
Thursday, May 15, 2025
Friday, June 20, 2025
Thursday, July 17, 2025
Thursday, August 21, 2025
Thursday, September 18, 2025
Thursday, October 16, 2025
Thursday, November 20, 2025

Thursday, December 18, 2025



